

Instructions to Complete the Maryland Statewide Medical Assistance Provider Certification Form

Section 1 – Patient Information – MUST BE COMPLETED BY PROVIDER

Patient's Name and Address	Enter the patient's Last Name, First Name. A complete and correctly spelled name is crucial for proper patient identification. Enter the patient's home address. If the patient is a resident of an inpatient facility, enter the name and address of the facility along with room and bed number.
Telephone Number	Enter the contact number for the patient (i.e. home telephone or cell number). If patient is a resident of an inpatient facility, enter the inpatient facility telephone number.
Date of Birth	Enter the patient's date of birth as mm/dd/yyyy.
Patient's Social Security #	The patient's social security number is optional.
Patient's 11-digit MA #	Enter the patient's 11-digit Medical Assistance number. Do not enter the MCO identification number.
Patient's Medicare #	If applicable, enter the patient's 9-digit Medicare number along with the applicable "letters"
Other Insurance	If applicable, enter other insurance information – ID number and name of other insurance
Part A Participant	Subsequent to regular screening, verify if requested transport does not qualify for Medicare Part A coverage. If not covered by Medicare and the participant is eligible through screening, schedule the trip.

Section 2 – MUST BE COMPLETED BY PROVIDER

Underlying Medical Diagnosis	DO NOT ENTER ICD OR DSM code. Spell out primary and secondary diagnosis for which you are providing treatment. Be as comprehensive as possible.
Medical Condition	Spell out symptoms of the medical condition. Providing this information may support the diagnosis, however, will not provide medical justification for transportation. I.E. "Knee pain" does not medically justify the need for transportation as it is a symptom.
Patient Weight in Pounds	Enter weight in pounds.
Patient Height in Feet & Inches	Enter height in feet and inches.

Section 3 – MUST BE COMPLETED BY PROVIDER

Transit Services	Check appropriate box. If on a transit service line, is it possible for the patient to utilize either public, ADA or paratransit transportation? Contact the transportation office if you need clarification on the type of bus services.
Attendant	Check appropriate box. Is it medically necessary for the patient to have someone with them during the transport/for the appointment? Minor children require an attendant.

Section 4 – MUST BE COMPLETED BY PROVIDER

Type of Transportation Needed * Wheelchair Type * Ambulatory/Able to Walk * Ambulance	Choose only one (1) certified mode of transportation. Check appropriate box. If wheelchair, check type of wheelchair and indicate applicable condition(s) – ramp, steps w/ #, other. If ambulatory/able to walk, enter distance. If ambulance, check appropriate level. If other than BLS, indicate MIEMSS protocol justification. Indicate applicable condition(s) – ramp, steps w/#, other.
--	---

Section 5 – MUST BE COMPLETED BY PROVIDER

Can Patient be Transported by Sedan or Wheelchair Van	Check Yes or No
Is the Patient Bed Confined	Review the criteria listed on the form for the definition of "Bed Confined." All 3 criteria must be met. Answer Yes or No as appropriate.
If Not Bed Confined, Reason(s) Why Ambulance Service is Needed	Check all that apply. Use Other to describe any condition not listed that justifies ambulance transport. Home oxygen is not an automatic qualifier for ambulance transport.

Section 6 - Provider's Certification and Signature – MUST BE COMPLETED BY PROVIDER

Provider Type	Check appropriate box. Note only physician, CRNP and dentist are "Authorized" to certify.
Signature of Provider	Signature of provider is mandatory or will be returned which will delay transportation services
Date Signed	Enter date signed. This form is valid for a period of one year from the date of signing unless the patient's condition warrants recertification or as may be required by the local health dept.
Provider's Medical Assistance or NPI #	Enter Provider's Medical Assistance or NPI #. This number is needed to verify provider's participation in the Medicaid program.
Provider's Telephone #	Enter Provider's telephone number. We may need to contact you.
Provider's Full Address	Enter Provider's full address. We will utilize this to transport the patient for the appointment.

Provider Certification Forms are valid for a period not to exceed one year, subject to changes in patient medical condition affecting mode. Incomplete forms will be returned to the provider and may delay transportation services.

If ambulance transport is requested for a participant in a nursing home who is categorized as Medicare Part A, the following transports are eligible for non emergency medical transportation. Regular screening is still required:

1. The ambulance trip is to the SNF (Skilled Nursing Facility) for admission;
2. The ambulance trip is from the SNF to home;
3. The ambulance trip is to a hospital based or nonhospital based ESRD (End State Renal Disease) Facility along with the return trip to the SNF;
4. The ambulance trip is for the following services:
 - a) Cardiac catheterization;
 - b) Computerized axial tomography (CT) scans;
 - c) Magnetic resonance imaging (MRI);
 - d) Ambulatory surgery that involves the use of an operating room;
 - e) Angiography;
 - f) Lymphatic and venous procedures;
 - g) Radiology therapy; or
 - h) Removal, replacement and insertion of PEG tubes.